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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Thursday 11 December 2025
Laugardalsvöllur - Reykjavik

Breiðablik Shamrock Rovers FC

3 (1)
Half-Time

1 Anton Einarsson   
6 Arnór Gauti Jónsson
7 Höskuldur Gunnlaugsson   
8 Viktor Karl Einarsson
9 Óli Valur Ómarsson

11 Aron Bjarnason
15 Agust Orri Thorsteinsson
18 David Ingvarsson
21 Viktor Orn Margeirsson
30 Andri Yeoman
44 Damir Muminović

33 Gylfi Berg Snæhólm   
10 Kristinn Steindórsson
17 Valgeir Valgeirsson
19 Kristinn Jónsson
23 Kristofer Kristinsson
29 Gabríel Snær Hallsson
31 Gunnleifur Orri Gunnleifsson
32 Kristinn Narfi Björgvinsson
39 Breki Freyr Ágústsson
45 Thorleifur Ulfarsson
77 Tobias Thomsen
99 Gudmundur Magnússon

Coach:

Olafur Ingi Skulason

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 10
Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 1 1
Corners 3 5
Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 6 16
Fouls suffered 1 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 42% 45%
Ball in play 11'00" 24'06"

Total ball in play 26'11" 53'51"

Referee:

Enea Jorgji (ALB)
Assistant referees:

Denis Rexha (ALB)
Ridiger Çokaj (ALB)
Fourth official:

Kreshnik Cjapi (ALB)

18:45CET

45'

90'

21 Viktor Orn Margeirsson 35'

32' 10 Graham Burke

1'15''

6 Arnór Gauti Jónsson Y 70'

9 Óli Valur Ómarsson 74'
23 Kristofer Kristinsson

11 Aron Bjarnason 75'

15 Agust Orri Thorsteinsson Y 85'
19 Kristinn Jónsson

15 Thorsteinsson 88'
29 Gabríel Snær Hallsson

30 Andri Yeoman 88'

61' 38 Maxim Kovalevskis
5 Lee Grace

68' 31 Michael Noonan
21 Daniel Grant

81' Y Stephen Bradley

83' 23 Connor Malley
7 Dylan Watts

83' 88 John McGovern
36 Victor Ozhianvuna

88' Y Stephen Mc Phail

5'21''

19 Kristinn Jónsson
99 Gudmundur Magnússon

9 Óli Valur Ómarsson
10 Kristinn Steindórsson

8 Viktor Karl Einarsson

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Edward McGinty   
4 Roberto Lopes   
5 Lee Grace
6 Daniel Cleary
7 Dylan Watts

10 Graham Burke
17 Matthew Healy
20 Rory Gaffney
21 Daniel Grant
27 Cory O'Sullivan
36 Victor Ozhianvuna

25 Lee Steacy   
41 Alex Noonan   
3 Adam Matthews
9 Aaron Greene

11 Sean Kavanagh
15 Darragh Nugent
18 Trevor Clarke
22 Cian Barrett
23 Connor Malley
31 Michael Noonan
38 Maxim Kovalevskis
88 John McGovern

Coach:

Stephen Bradley

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 7
Attempts on target 2 2

Saves 0 1
Corners 4 5
Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 2 10
Fouls suffered 5 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 58% 55%
Ball in play 15'11" 29'45"

Total ball in play 26'11" 53'51"

VAR:

Gianluca Aureliano (ITA)
Assistant VAR:

Kreshnik Barjamaj (ALB)

Attendance: 1,003


